

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT**  
**FALL 2016 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS**  
November 14, 2016

							<b>Bid Totals</b>		
<b>04-16</b>							Minimum Bid: \$6,913.80		
	Species/Cords	<b>Red Pine</b>							
	Estimated Volume	<b>167</b>							
<b>Bidder</b>									
	<b>Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill, Inc.</b>	<b>\$58.02</b>					<b>\$9,689.34</b>		
	Granger Logging, LLC	\$56.00					\$9,352.00		
	Futurewood Corp	\$55.55					\$9,276.85		
	B & B Logging	\$48.48					\$8,096.16		
	Tower Timber	\$44.00					\$7,348.00		
	Species/Tons	<b>Red Pine</b>							
	Estimated Volume	<b>488</b>							
<b>05-16</b>							Minimum Bid: \$119,472.73		
	Species/Cords	<b>Red Oak</b>	<b>Aspen</b>	<b>MxdHwd</b>	<b>White Birch</b>	<b>Red Oak/MBF</b>			
	Estimated Volume	<b>2262</b>	<b>1403</b>	<b>598</b>	<b>95</b>	<b>182</b>			
<b>Bidder</b>									
	<b>Ottawa Forest Products</b>	<b>\$33.57</b>	<b>\$40.57</b>	<b>\$32.57</b>	<b>\$30.57</b>	<b>\$352.00</b>	<b>\$219,300.06</b>		
	Tower Timber	\$24.00	\$48.00	\$32.00	\$32.00	\$275.00	\$193,858.00		
	Granger Logging, LLC	\$23.60	\$39.80	\$31.30	\$12.60	\$309.00	\$185,375.00		
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$17.50	\$46.00	\$36.00	\$36.00	\$275.00	\$179,121.00		
<b>11-16</b>							Minimum Bid: \$27,352.16		
	Species/Cords	<b>Scrub Oak</b>	<b>Aspen</b>	<b>Jack Pine</b>	<b>MxdHwd</b>	<b>White Pine</b>	<b>Oak/MBF</b>		
	Estimated Volume	<b>561</b>	<b>318</b>	<b>150</b>	<b>107</b>	<b>38</b>	<b>24</b>		
<b>Bidder</b>									
	<b>Ottawa Forest Products</b>	<b>\$28.68</b>	<b>\$35.41</b>	<b>\$25.38</b>	<b>\$25.78</b>	<b>\$21.71</b>	<b>\$199.00</b>	<b>\$39,516.30</b>	
<b>16-16</b>							Minimum Bid: \$102,246.00		
	Species/Cords	<b>Aspen</b>	<b>MxdHwd</b>	<b>Balsam Fir</b>	<b>Basswood</b>				
	Estimated Volume	<b>3540</b>	<b>460</b>	<b>300</b>	<b>120</b>				
<b>Bidder</b>									
	<b>Sappi/S.D. Warren Company</b>	<b>\$41.07</b>	<b>\$40.37</b>	<b>\$14.07</b>	<b>\$14.07</b>	<b>\$169,867.40</b>			
	Hecimovich Forest Products, LLC	\$40.00	\$30.00	\$16.00	\$10.00	\$161,400.00			
	Granger Logging, LLC	\$37.00	\$35.20	\$14.90	\$10.00	\$152,842.00			
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$35.00	\$25.00	\$14.00	\$25.00	\$142,600.00			
	Brian Olby Logging	\$26.10	\$26.10	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$110,100.00			
	Futurewood Corp	\$24.50	\$24.50	\$14.89	\$9.50	\$103,607.00			
	Species/Tons	<b>Aspen</b>	<b>MxdHwd</b>	<b>Balsam Fir</b>	<b>Basswood</b>				
	Estimated Volume	<b>10360</b>	<b>1470</b>	<b>910</b>	<b>350</b>				
<b>Bidder</b>									
	Priem's Forest Products	\$10.30	\$8.30	\$8.30	\$8.30	\$129,367.00			
<b>17-16</b>							Minimum Bid: \$71,610.00		
	Species/Cords	<b>Aspen</b>	<b>Red Oak</b>	<b>Red Pine</b>	<b>MxdHwd</b>	<b>Basswood</b>	<b>Red Oak/MBF</b>	<b>MxdHwd/MBF</b>	
	Estimated Volume	<b>1000</b>	<b>710</b>	<b>440</b>	<b>110</b>	<b>20</b>	<b>116</b>	<b>12</b>	
<b>Bidder</b>									
	<b>Futurewood Corp</b>	<b>\$52.25</b>	<b>\$21.55</b>	<b>\$45.25</b>	<b>\$31.80</b>	<b>\$8.50</b>	<b>\$230.00</b>	<b>\$125.00</b>	<b>\$119,308.50</b>
	Granger Logging, LLC	\$38.90	\$18.00	\$40.30	\$37.80	\$8.70	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$110,944.00
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$42.00	\$17.00	\$50.00	\$26.00	\$26.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$110,250.00
	Tower Timber	\$42.00	\$18.00	\$45.00	\$26.00	\$15.00	\$250.00	\$225.00	\$109,440.00
	Hecimovich Forest Products, LLC	\$42.00	\$20.00	\$45.00	\$26.00	\$9.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$102,080.00
	Brian Olby Logging	\$30.10	\$20.00	\$42.00	\$22.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$115.00	\$84,180.00

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT**  
**FALL 2016 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS**  
 November 14, 2016

									<b>Bid Totals</b>	
<b>25-16</b>									Minimum Bid: \$96,094.49	
	Species/Cords	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Black Ash</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Birch</u>	<u>MxdHwd/</u> <u>MBF</u>	<u>Black Ash/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood/</u> <u>MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	1993	559	289	190	126	242	11	32	
<b>Bidder</b>										
	<b>Granger Logging, LLC</b>	<b>\$30.80</b>	<b>\$13.00</b>	<b>\$11.25</b>	<b>\$38.70</b>	<b>\$17.00</b>	<b>\$250.00</b>	<b>\$250.00</b>	<b>\$190.00</b>	<b>\$150,727.65</b>
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$23.08	\$23.08	\$23.08	\$23.08	\$23.08	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$125.00	\$114,813.56
	Buchman Lumber Company	\$28.00	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$22.00	\$240.00	\$110.00	\$115.00	\$137,571.00
	Species/Tons	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Black Ash</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Birch</u>	<u>MxdHwd/</u> <u>MBF</u>	<u>Black Ash/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood/</u> <u>MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	5914	1579	906	447	420	242	11	32	
<b>Bidder</b>										
<b>27-16</b>									Minimum Bid: \$56,416.33	
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Fir/Spruce</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>					
	Estimated Volume	1056	778	17	44					
<b>Bidder</b>										
	<b>Sappi/S.D. Warren Company</b>	<b>\$38.57</b>	<b>\$40.07</b>	<b>\$17.00</b>	<b>\$269.00</b>					<b>\$84,029.38</b>
	Tower Timber	\$34.00	\$29.00	\$15.00	\$300.00					\$71,921.00
	Brian Olby Logging, LLC	\$30.10	\$27.10	\$15.00	\$175.00					\$60,824.40
	Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Fir/Spruce</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>					
	Estimated Volume	3385	2335	54	44					
<b>Bidder</b>										
<b>34-16</b>									Minimum Bid: \$12,868.20	
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>							
	Estimated Volume	257	30							
<b>Bidder</b>										
	<b>Bob Hamann Logging &amp; Trucking</b>	<b>\$65.12</b>	<b>\$13.00</b>							<b>\$17,125.84</b>
	B & B Logging	\$61.45	\$15.75							\$16,265.15
	Steve Brilla Timber Products	\$60.00	\$25.00							\$16,170.00
	Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill, Inc.	\$57.33	\$13.00							\$15,123.81
	Hecimovich Forest Products, LLC	\$52.00	\$13.00							\$13,754.00
	Hamann Forest Products	\$50.00	\$13.00							\$13,240.00
<b>35-16</b>									Minimum Bid: \$41,078.66	
	Species/Cords	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood/MBF</u>				
	Estimated Volume	692	99	99	36	39				
<b>Bidder</b>										
	<b>North Country Lumber</b>	<b>\$44.00</b>	<b>\$30.00</b>	<b>\$370.00</b>	<b>\$335.00</b>	<b>\$150.00</b>				<b>\$87,958.00</b>
	Sappi/S.D. Warren Company	\$40.97	\$18.57	\$274.00	\$293.00	\$198.00				\$75,585.67
	Tower Timber	\$40.00	\$26.00	\$300.00	\$225.00	\$125.00				\$72,929.00
	Ashland Mat, LLC	\$33.74	\$18.50	\$263.93	\$346.13	\$135.52				\$69,054.61
	Granger Logging, LLC	\$27.00	\$19.30	\$220.00	\$250.00	\$160.00				\$57,614.70
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$28.00	\$18.50	\$175.00	\$225.00	\$100.00				\$50,532.50
	Species/Tons	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood/MBF</u>				
	Estimated Volume	2029	301	99	36	39				
<b>Bidder</b>										

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT**  
**FALL 2016 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS**  
 November 14, 2016

						<b>Bid Totals</b>	
<b>36-16</b>						Minimum Bid:	\$54,360.85
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	699	66	28	205		
<b>Bidder</b>							
<b>Ashland Mat, LLC</b>		<b>\$17.75</b>	<b>\$37.90</b>	<b>\$29.12</b>	<b>\$342.88</b>		<b>\$86,014.41</b>
Steve Brilla Timber Products		\$38.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$265.00		\$84,647.00
Ottawa Forest Products, Inc.		\$23.78	\$21.78	\$24.78	\$268.00		\$73,693.54
No Sweat Logging		\$33.50	\$32.00	\$50.00	\$227.00		\$73,463.50
Tower Timber		\$20.00	\$26.00	\$35.00	\$250.00		\$67,926.00
Theodore Strzok Logging		\$17.75	\$21.00	\$25.00	\$250.00		\$65,743.25
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	2187	215	89	205		
<b>37-16</b>						Minimum Bid:	\$26,559.50
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>				
	Estimated Volume	785	55				
<b>Bidder</b>							
<b>Schloer Logging, LLC</b>		<b>\$36.00</b>	<b>\$71.00</b>				<b>\$32,165.00</b>
B & B Logging		\$36.56	\$30.56				\$30,380.40
G.A. Dalbeck Logging		\$33.00	\$33.00				\$27,720.00
<b>38-16</b>						Minimum Bid:	\$17,942.40
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>					
	Estimated Volume	336					
<b>Bidder</b>							
<b>Bob Hamann Logging &amp; Trucking</b>		<b>\$72.12</b>					<b>\$24,232.32</b>
G.A. Dalbeck Logging		\$68.00					\$22,848.00
Steve Brilla Timber Products		\$65.00					\$21,840.00
B & B Logging		\$61.50					\$20,664.00
Potlatch Land & Lumber, LLC		\$58.50					\$19,656.00
Ashland Mat, LLC		\$53.40					\$17,942.40
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Pine</u>					
	Estimated Volume	945					
<b>39-16</b>						Minimum Bid:	\$108,123.97
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	1633	657	545	132	252	
<b>Bidder</b>							
<b>Steve Brilla Timber Products</b>		<b>\$42.00</b>	<b>\$51.00</b>	<b>\$51.00</b>	<b>\$15.00</b>	<b>\$300.00</b>	<b>\$207,468.00</b>
Ottawa Forest Products		\$33.57	\$40.87	\$31.58	\$15.87	\$352.00	\$189,681.34
Granger Logging, LLC		\$34.40	\$46.80	\$31.40	\$13.10	\$291.00	\$179,097.00
Theodore Strzok Logging		\$18.00	\$58.00	\$42.00	\$42.00	\$300.00	\$171,534.00
Ashland Mat, LLC		\$17.75	\$41.11	\$43.76	\$10.75	\$339.41	\$166,794.54
Futurewood Corp		\$22.55	\$45.55	\$45.55	\$15.83	\$275.00	\$162,964.66
No Sweat Logging		\$33.50	\$47.00	\$32.00	\$10.00	\$217.00	\$159,028.50
Tower Timber		\$22.00	\$48.00	\$28.00	\$15.00	\$275.00	\$154,002.00
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	5680	2015	1812	403	252	
Priem's Forest Products		\$8.30	\$12.80	\$8.30	\$8.30	\$210.00	\$144,240.50
Hershey Biomass Products, LLC		\$5.80	\$12.71	\$10.50	\$3.30	\$200.00	\$129,310.55

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT**  
**FALL 2016 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS**  
 November 14, 2016

								<b>Bid Totals</b>	
<b>40-16</b>								Minimum Bid: \$132,026.42	
Species/Cords	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Fir/Spruce</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>Birch/MBF</u>		
Estimated Volume	2039	1427	692	177	118	297	78		
<b>Bidder</b>									
<b>Tower Timber</b>	<b>\$22.00</b>	<b>\$38.00</b>	<b>\$44.00</b>	<b>\$12.00</b>	<b>\$28.00</b>	<b>\$275.00</b>	<b>\$250.00</b>	<b>\$236,135.00</b>	
Granger Logging, LLC	\$20.60	\$34.90	\$42.70	\$10.00	\$24.00	\$293.00	\$253.00	\$232,711.10	
Futurewood Corp	\$22.55	\$32.55	\$40.55	\$6.00	\$42.55	\$260.00	\$125.00	\$213,541.80	
Ottawa Forest Products	\$17.65	\$18.05	\$17.65	\$5.85	\$24.11	\$265.00	\$145.00	\$167,854.93	
Theodore Strzok Logging	\$17.00	\$18.00	\$22.00	\$6.00	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$125.00	\$143,385.00	
Species/Tons	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Fir/Spruce</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>Birch/MBF</u>		
Estimated Volume	6511	4214	2002	596	346	297	78		
<b>41-16</b>								Minimum Bid: \$30,389.17	
Species/Cords	<u>Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Birch</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Oak/MBF</u>	<u>Birch/MBF</u>			
Estimated Volume	244	557	155	32	36	11			
<b>Bidder</b>									
<b>North Country Lumber</b>	<b>\$30.00</b>	<b>\$46.00</b>	<b>\$36.00</b>	<b>\$46.00</b>	<b>\$320.00</b>	<b>\$250.00</b>		<b>\$54,264.00</b>	
Sappi/S.D. Warren Company	\$20.75	\$40.07	\$39.60	\$38.57	\$266.00	\$200.00		\$46,530.23	
Verso Corporation	\$20.75	\$34.00	\$34.00	\$38.00	\$275.00	\$250.00		\$43,137.00	
B & B Logging	\$21.51	\$26.39	\$20.15	\$24.50	\$205.00	\$150.00		\$32,884.92	
Tower Timber	\$21.00	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$23.00	\$200.00	\$125.00		\$31,460.00	
Species/Tons	<u>Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Birch</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Oak/MBF</u>	<u>Birch/MBF</u>			
Estimated Volume	1034	1914	549	89	36	11			
<b>42-16</b>								Minimum Bid: \$57,243.65	
Species/Cords	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Fir/Spruce</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood/MBF</u>	
Estimated Volume	1065	117	104	347	112	71	31	18	
<b>Bidder</b>									
<b>North Country Lumber</b>	<b>\$44.00</b>	<b>\$30.00</b>	<b>\$15.00</b>	<b>\$40.00</b>	<b>\$15.00</b>	<b>\$400.00</b>	<b>\$350.00</b>	<b>\$150.00</b>	<b>\$109,440.00</b>
Sappi/S.D. Warren Company	\$40.07	\$18.50	\$14.07	\$38.57	\$13.30	\$207.00	\$316.00	\$214.00	\$89,520.72
Granger Logging, LLC	\$41.20	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$35.00	\$7.50	\$252.00	\$252.00	\$192.00	\$89,403.00
Tower Timber	\$33.00	\$26.00	\$20.00	\$35.00	\$15.00	\$275.00	\$225.00	\$125.00	\$82,842.00
Species/Tons	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Fir/Spruce</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood/MBF</u>	
Estimated Volume	3387	361	276	1104	430	71	31	18	
<b>43-16</b>								Minimum Bid: \$24,000.10	
Species/Cords	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Oak/MBF</u>				
Estimated Volume	715	413	22	10	10				
<b>Bidder</b>									
<b>Ottawa Forest Products</b>	<b>\$30.53</b>	<b>\$40.53</b>	<b>\$18.00</b>	<b>\$18.00</b>	<b>\$201.00</b>			<b>\$41,153.84</b>	
Granger Logging, LLC	\$21.90	\$42.70	\$30.20	\$20.00	\$288.00			\$37,038.00	
Priem's Forest Products	\$22.10	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$108.00			\$30,071.50	
Steve Brilla Timber Products	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$200.00			\$29,330.00	
Hecimovich Forest Products, LLC	\$21.00	\$28.00	\$21.00	\$17.00	\$115.00			\$28,361.00	
Tower Timber	\$19.00	\$27.00	\$17.00	\$22.00	\$125.00			\$26,580.00	
B & B Logging	\$18.51	\$25.70	\$18.51	\$20.00	\$121.00			\$25,665.97	
Futurewood Corp	\$17.50	\$25.25	\$16.25	\$16.25	\$110.00			\$24,560.75	

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT**  
**FALL 2016 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS**  
 November 14, 2016

							<b>Bid Totals</b>
<b>48-16</b>							Minimum Bid: \$19,058.00
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>			
	Estimated Volume	440	30	30			
<b>Bidder</b>							
	<b>Steve Brilla Timber Products</b>	<b>\$51.00</b>	<b>\$31.00</b>	<b>\$31.00</b>			<b>\$24,300.00</b>
	Potlatch Land & Lumber LLC	\$48.00	\$25.00	\$30.00			\$22,770.00
	Futurewood Corp	\$44.00	\$44.00	\$44.00			\$22,000.00
<b>49-16</b>							Minimum Bid: \$20,971.00
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>				
	Estimated Volume	610	50				
<b>Bidder</b>							
	<b>G.A. Dalbeck Logging</b>	<b>\$60.10</b>	<b>\$50.10</b>				<b>\$39,166.00</b>
	Futurewood Corp	\$43.00	\$43.00				\$28,380.00
	Potlatch Land & Lumber LLC	\$36.00	\$30.00				\$23,460.00
	Kris Rasmussen Logging, LLC	\$34.00	\$30.00				\$22,240.00
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>				
	Estimated Volume	1370	110				
<b>Bidder</b>							
<b>50-16</b>							Minimum Bid: \$28,764.35
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>				
	Estimated Volume	565	608				
<b>Bidder</b>							
	<b>Sappi/S.D. Warren Company</b>	<b>\$38.57</b>	<b>\$40.07</b>				<b>\$46,154.61</b>
	Tower Timber	\$39.00	\$29.00				\$39,667.00
	Granger Logging, LLC	\$32.00	\$31.40				\$37,171.20
	B & B Logging	\$27.51	\$25.26				\$30,901.23
	Futurewood Corp	\$25.25	\$25.25				\$30,618.25
	Kurilla Forest Products, LLC	\$26.00	\$26.00				\$30,498.00
	Verso Corporation	\$26.00	\$25.00				\$29,890.00
	Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>				
	Estimated Volume	1567	1931				
<b>Bidder</b>							
	Priem's Forest Products	\$13.50	\$8.30				\$37,181.80
<b>51-16</b>							Minimum Bid: \$87,758.32
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Birch</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>
	Estimated Volume	1648	523	119	85	189	13
<b>Bidder</b>							
	<b>Ottawa Forest Products</b>	<b>\$28.81</b>	<b>\$36.81</b>	<b>\$36.81</b>	<b>\$36.81</b>	<b>\$341.00</b>	<b>\$341.00</b>
	Ashland Mat, LLC*	\$18.50	\$33.07	\$20.08	\$26.14	\$359.83	\$263.41
	Hecimovich Forest Products, LLC	\$26.00	\$30.00	\$26.00	\$30.00	\$250.00	\$200.00
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$18.50	\$26.00	\$21.00	\$22.00	\$225.00	\$150.00
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Birch</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>
	Estimated Volume	5335	1851	695	249	189	13
<b>Bidder</b>							
<b>52-16</b>							Minimum Bid: \$70,839.00
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>
	Estimated Volume	1175	585	340	40	125	35
<b>Bidder</b>							
	<b>Ashland Mat, LLC</b>	<b>\$18.05</b>	<b>\$38.90</b>	<b>\$30.41</b>	<b>\$12.65</b>	<b>\$323.40</b>	<b>\$235.84</b>
	Tower Timber	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$35.00	\$15.00	\$200.00	\$225.00
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$18.00	\$26.00	\$38.00	\$13.00	\$225.00	\$175.00

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT  
FALL 2016 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS  
November 14, 2016**

							<b>Bid Totals</b>	
<b>53-16</b>							Minimum Bid:	\$58,671.00
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	675	640	175	35	30	125	
<b>Bidder</b>								
<b>Ottawa Forest Products, Inc.</b>	<b>\$32.71</b>	<b>\$31.71</b>	<b>\$38.71</b>	<b>\$12.71</b>	<b>\$210.00</b>	<b>\$315.00</b>		<b>\$95,267.75</b>
Ashland Mat, LLC	\$37.35	\$18.05	\$35.36	\$12.60	\$212.30	\$336.82		\$91,863.75
Tower Timber	\$26.00	\$22.00	\$39.00	\$15.00	\$225.00	\$225.00		\$73,855.00
Theodore Strzok Logging	\$26.00	\$18.00	\$30.00	\$13.00	\$160.00	\$225.00		\$67,700.00
B & B Logging	\$26.10	\$21.10	\$25.41	\$14.10	\$150.00	\$200.00		\$65,561.74
<b>54-16</b>							Minimum Bid:	\$33,876.90
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>White Spruce</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>			
	Estimated Volume	1054	248	178	138			
<b>Bidder</b>								
<b>Verso Corporation</b>	<b>\$43.00</b>	<b>\$38.00</b>	<b>\$48.00</b>	<b>\$34.00</b>				<b>\$67,982.00</b>
Futurewood Corp	\$41.00	\$32.55	\$50.55	\$25.55				\$63,810.20
Tower Timber	\$32.00	\$40.00	\$48.00	\$35.00				\$57,022.00
Hecimovich Forest Products	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$52.00	\$24.00				\$51,628.00
Potlatch Land & Lumber, LLC	\$22.50	\$30.00	\$55.00	\$25.00				\$44,395.00
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>White Spruce</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>			
	Estimated Volume	3164	716	517	453			
<b>Bidder</b>								
<b>55-16</b>							Minimum Bid:	\$34,753.02
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Spruce</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>
	Estimated Volume	464	281	257	87	59	39	27
<b>Bidder</b>								
<b>Schloer Logging, LLC</b>	<b>\$79.00</b>	<b>\$51.00</b>	<b>\$25.00</b>	<b>\$40.00</b>	<b>\$52.00</b>	<b>\$38.00</b>	<b>\$300.00</b>	<b>\$73,542.00</b>
R.M. Bay Logging, Inc.	\$51.00	\$36.00	\$27.00	\$32.00	\$47.00	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$55,351.00
Northern Timber, LLC	\$52.50	\$38.20	\$20.20	\$34.60	\$49.13	\$18.00	\$250.00	\$53,646.47
Hecimovich Forest Products, LLC	\$50.00	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$36.00	\$56.00	\$16.00	\$225.00	\$51,190.00
Granger Logging, LLC	\$50.10	\$25.70	\$27.30	\$33.30	\$47.00	\$13.00	\$261.00	\$50,708.30
Futurewood Corp	\$48.00	\$43.00	\$19.50	\$31.00	\$47.00	\$12.78	\$195.00	\$50,599.92
Sappi/S.D. Warren Company	\$38.57	\$40.07	\$19.25	\$31.00	\$46.80	\$20.07	\$274.00	\$49,347.93
Kris Rasmussen Logging, LLC	\$34.00	\$27.00	\$20.00	\$34.00	\$48.00	\$15.00	\$225.00	\$40,953.00
Theodore Strzok Logging	\$30.00	\$26.00	\$19.25	\$32.00	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$275.00	\$39,917.25
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Spruce</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>
	Estimated Volume	1325	886	870	247	176	119	27
<b>Bidder</b>								
Hershey Biomass Products, LLC	\$13.65	\$11.10	\$6.32	\$11.00	\$16.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$44,947.25

\*This bid was misread at the bid opening. After review, Ottawa Forest Products was the winning bidder.

<b>Grand Total of Sales</b>	<b>\$2,281,419.20</b>
<b>Minimum Bid Total</b>	<b>\$1,339,390.02</b>
<b>Total Cords Sold</b>	<b>41,758</b>
<b>Total Tons Sold</b>	<b>88,688</b>
<b>Total MBF Sold</b>	<b>2,390</b>

<b>Acres Offered</b>	<b>2,178</b>
<b>Acres Sold</b>	<b>2,178</b>
<b>Acre Equivalent Value</b>	<b>\$1,047.48</b>
<b>Total # of Bids</b>	<b>130</b>
<b>Total # of Bids Rejected</b>	<b>0</b>
<b>Contracts Awarded</b>	<b>25</b>
<b>Tracts Not Sold</b>	<b>0</b>